
 

F. No. 1(4)/(15)/2023/ P-III/954      Dated: 24.12.2023 

 

Reference: Employment Notice No F. No. 1(4)/(15)/ 2023/P-III/953 dated 22.12.2023 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

 

In partial modification to the above referred advertisement dated 22.12.2023, the pay level of 

Deputy Registrar may be read as Pay Level 12 instead of Pay Level 13.  

Further, the filling of Online form for the above advertised posts will be commenced from 

26.12.2023 at 6.00 PM onwards. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

 

   

 

  Sd/-   

Deputy Registrar (Recruitment)  

 

 

 

 

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 
(A State University established by Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

“NAAC ” Accredited A++ University 
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110078 

Website:www.ipu.ac.in 

 
 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ipu.ac.in/

